

中国移动通信集团公司 中国北京市西城区金融大街29号 邮政编码: 100032 电话: 66006688 传真: 66006089 www.chinamobile.com

March 19th, 2009

Nomination and support for 3GPP SA2 Vice Chairman Candidate

Dear Madam/Sir,

As an indication of its continued commitment to 3GPP, China Mobile Communications Corporation is pleased to nominate Mr. Hong Liu as a candidate for the 3GPP SA2 Vice-Chairman election taking place in March.

Mr. Hong Liu started standardization work from 2004, one year after he joined China Mobile Communications Corporation. He has been attending 3GPP SA1 and SA2 meetings, contributing to requirements and solutions in various areas, e.g. MBMS, AIPN, SAE, etc. He is the overall 3GPP coordinator of China Mobile Communications Corporation.

Mr. Hong Liu served as the 3GPP SA2 Vice Chairman for two years and supported the Chairman and the group by chairing email discussions and parallel sessions.

China Mobile Communications Corporation is fully committed to recommend Mr. Hong Liu as a candidate of 3GPP SA2 Vice-Chairman.

Best regards,

Sun Shaoling

30.773

Director, Department of Technical Management Research Institute of China Mobile